Specifications
SL-23HPBB
ETL and CETL listed for wet location, direct burial, and concrete pour. Also listed
for Indoor usage and meets IP67 standard.
Compression molded Rhinolite™ composite material, structurally reinforced with
glass fibers. Superior resistance to ultra violet degradation and corrosion resistant
in harsh environments.
Supplied with two 3/4” NPT conduit entrances. Connection to ballast

SL-23-HPBB-DS	 6.95		  177	 0.75		  19	 14.10		  358	 8.50		  216	 3.85		  98	 21		  9.5
SL-23-HPBB-F SL-23-HPBB-CR SL-23-HPBB-DS
Product Order Guide
	 Max	L amp				O    ptions
Series	 Watts	T ype	 Voltage2	O ptics	L ens		F  inish1,6	O ptions
SL-23-HPBB
	 Metal Halide
	 20MH	 BT5	 120	 SPT
 	Spot	 F
	 Clear Flat	 BK
1
	 Black	 CR	 Convex Rockguard
3,4
	 39MH	 Par20
5
	 208	 FLD
	 Flood	 ADA
	 ADA Walkover	 BZ
1
	 Bronze	 DS	 Directional Shield
3,4
	 70MH	 T6 or T4	 240			   LS
	 Linear Spread	 WH
1
	 White	 HL	 Hex Cell Louver
		  277
	  	 GR
1
	 Green	 GF	 Glass Color Filter
	 Incandescent/Halogen/Low Voltage				    NA
1
	 Natural Alum	 TR*	 Trim Ring
	 100INC	 T4mini	 120					     GY
1
	 Gray	 GM	 Grout Mask
	 50INC	 Par20
5
	 120			   		  CC
1
	 Custom Color	 DC	 Debris Cover
	 75INC	 MR16
5
	 120/277/12						      LFSS	 Stainless Steel Lens Frame
										          STA	 Square Top Adaptor
3,4
										          AHOT	 AIM-HOT
										          ASET	 AIM-SET
LED
	 1X1WLED	 MR16
5,6
	 120/277	 2,4,10,16,25,50,80,2x70,10x60	 Color Red, Blue, Green, Amber, White (5000˚K)
	 3X1WLED	 MR16
5,6
	 1X5WLED	 CUS
5,6
	 120	 10,30,45			   Color Red, Blue, Green, Amber, White (5500˚K)
1
Baked enamel paint standard, powder coat optional			   * TR REQUIRED FOR CONCRETE POUR
2
Consult factory for other voltages and finishes.			   CF=single biax, CFQ = double biax, CFT = triple biax
3
Consult factory for cast bronze options.				    Note: E-17 Lamps 175 W and below are medium base
4
These options are supplied in heavy wall cast aluminum with baked enamel painted finish.
5
Does not require internal optics
6
The LED MR16 units used are supplied by Optiled. The CUS version uses a 5W BL4000 from Lamina
Example: SL-23-HPBB-70MH-T6-277-SPT-F
© 2007 ALLSCAPE. All rights reserved. Due to a program of continuous improvement, ALLSCAPE reserves the right to make any varia-
tion in design or construction to the equipment described.
ALLSCAPE is a registered trademark of the Genlyte Group LLC
2930 South Fairview Street